Montclair St. (13-5,8-3 NJAC) -vs- Rutgers-Newark (5-13,1-10 NJAC)

01/25/25 at The Golden Dome, Newark, NJ

Date: 01/25/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g‘: dg;\%gfg'gz Montclair St. 31 39 70
Site: The Golden Dome, Newark, NJ Rutgers-Newark 20 37 57
Montclair St. 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Morales,Jacob * 32 9-14 4-8 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 1 22
02 Flanagan,Kieran e 29 4-6 0-1 4-5 2-2 4 3 4 2 0 3 12
05 Jackson,Mike * 30 2-7 2-5 5-7 1-8 9 2 0 2 1 2 11
07 Goss,Kabrien e 26  3-7 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 2 0 0 6
11 Primas,Myles * 23 2-4 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 3 2 0 1 1 5
01 Cevis,Christian 14 2-6 1-4 0-1 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 5
03 Rogers,Quantavious 11 2-5 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 5
22  Holbrook,Grant 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
00 Cassels,Ryan 6 0-2 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
23  Robertson,Ahmad 19 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 0
30 Meyers,Henry 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-58 8-32 12-19 10-21 31 17 11 12 2 11 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-34 35.29 % 4-20 20.00 % 3-7 42.86 %
Second Half 13-24 54.17 % 4-12 33.33 % 9-12 75.00 %
Total 25-58 43.1 % 8-32 25.0% 12-19 63.2%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0
Rutgers-Newark 57
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Holton,Levi * 35 7-11 2-2 3-9 3-9 12 2 4 5 0 2 19
25 Miles, Travis =3 32 6-14 1-4 0-2 0-6 6 1 0 2 1 0 13
21 Jones,Greg * 39 3-7 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 2 4 6 0 1 7
23  Brown,Preston =3 31 24 0-1 2-3 0-4 4 2 1 3 0 1 6
22 Brown,Eli'sha * 28 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 5
45  Crawford,Donovan 19 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 4
24  Pluviose,Nate 15 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 1 3
20 Kema,David 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-44 4-11 7-17 4-29 33 17 11 21 1 5 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-20 45.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 1-6 16.67 %
Second Half 14-24 58.33 % 3-6 50.00 % 6-11 54.55 %
Total 23-44 52.3 % 4-11 36.4% 7-17 41.2 %

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 14

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 7

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



VISITORS: Montclair St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers-Newark

MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,KIERAN

REBOUND DEF by MORALES,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by PRIMAS,MYLES

GOOD JUMPER by MORALES,JACOB
ASSIST by FLANAGAN,KIERAN

GOOD 3PTR by MORALES,JACOB
ASSIST by FLANAGAN,KIERAN

MISS 3PTR by MORALES,JACOB

FOUL by MORALES,JACOB

SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
SUB OUT by GOSS,KABRIEN

SUB OUT by PRIMAS,MYLES

SUB OUT by MORALES,JACOB

SUB IN by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS
SUB IN by HOLBROOK,GRANT
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS

GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS(in the paint)

FOUL by JACKSON,MIKE
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MIKE
SUB IN by CASSELS,RYAN

STEAL by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS
MISS 3PTR by CASSELS,RYAN

REBOUND OFF by HOLBROOK,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS

FOUL by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HOLBROOK,GRANT
REBOUND OFF by CASSELS,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CASSELS,RYAN

19:43

19:24

19:03

18:40

18:15
18:08
17:53

17:37

17:28
17:13
17:13
17:13
17:13
17:13
17:13
17:13
17:13
17:13
17:13
17:13
17:04
16:49
16:45
16:36
16:36
16:36
16:30
16:30
16:09

15:52

15:40

15:36
15:26
15:26
15:26
15:22
15:08

14:53
14:36
14:02
14:02

0-2

2-2

5-2

5-4

7-4

9-4

H2

V3

Vi1

V3

V5

REBOUND DEF by MILES,TRAVIS
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ELI'SHA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,PRESTON
GOOD JUMPER by MILES,TRAVIS
ASSIST by JONES,GREG

TURNOVER by BROWN,PRESTON

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,PRESTON

ASSIST by BROWN,ELI'SHA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,PRESTON

MISS FT by MILES, TRAVIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MILES, TRAVIS

FOUL by HOLTON,LEVI

TURNOVER by JONES,GREG

REBOUND DEF by MILES, TRAVIS
MISS 3PTR by MILES,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,LEVI

SUB OUT by BROWN,ELI'SHA
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN

MISS JUMPER by JONES,GREG

TURNOVER by HOLTON,LEVI



SUB OUT by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN 14:02

SUB OUT by HOLBROOK,GRANT 14:02
SUB IN by FLANAGAN,KIERAN 14:02
SUB IN by GOSS,KABRIEN 14:02
SUB IN by MORALES,JACOB 14:02
GOOD JUMPER by GOSS,KABRIEN 13:39 11-4 V7
13:05 11-6 V5 GOOD JUMPER by MILES, TRAVIS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS(in the paint) 12:52
= REBOUND DEF by MILES, TRAVIS
12:33 MISS JUMPER by MILES, TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS =
MISS 3PTR by MORALES,JACOB 12:18
REBOUND OFF by FLANAGAN,KIERAN o
MISS 3PTR by MORALES,JACOB 12:06
= REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,LEVI
FOUL by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS 11:45
11:45 MISS FT by HOLTON,LEVI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:45 SUB OUT by BROWN,PRESTON
11:45 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN
11:45 SUB IN by KEMA,DAVID
11:45 SUB IN by PLUVIOSE,NATE
SUB OUT by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS 11:45
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,AHMAD 11:45
SUB IN by JACKSON,MIKE 11:45
SUB IN by PRIMAS,MYLES 11:45
11:45 11-7 V4 GOOD FT by HOLTON,LEVI
11:45 SUB OUT by HOLTON,LEVI
11:45 SUB IN by BROWN,ELI'SHA
GOOD 3PTR by MORALES,JACOB 11:30 14-7 V7
ASSIST by GOSS,KABRIEN =
FOUL by FLANAGAN,KIERAN 10:56
10:49 FOUL by KEMA,DAVID
10:49 TURNOVER by KEMA,DAVID
10:49 SUB OUT by KEMA,DAVID
10:49 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN
10:40 FOUL by PLUVIOSE,NATE
10:40 SUB OUT by JONES,GREG
10:40 SUB IN by HOLTON,LEVI
MISS 3PTR by GOSS,KABRIEN 10:27

== REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ELI'SHA
10:20 14-9 V5 GOOD LAYUP by HOLTON,LEVI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BROWN,ELI'SHA
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MIKE 10:13
== REBOUND DEF by MILES,TRAVIS
09:51 14-11 V3 GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN
== ASSIST by HOLTON,LEVI

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MIKE 09:37 17-11 V6

ASSIST by GOSS,KABRIEN =
09:14 TURNOVER by MILES,TRAVIS

STEAL by FLANAGAN,KIERAN 09:14

GOOD LAYUP by FLANAGAN, KIERAN(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 09:10 19-11 V8
09:10 FOUL by HOLTON,LEVI
09:10 SUB OUT by PLUVIOSE,NATE
09:10 SUB OUT by MILES, TRAVIS
09:10 SUB IN by JONES,GREG
09:10 SUB IN by BROWN,PRESTON

SUB OUT by GOSS,KABRIEN 09:10

SUB OUT by MORALES,JACOB 09:10

SUB IN by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN 09:10

SUB IN by HOLBROOK,GRANT 09:10

MISS FT by FLANAGAN,KIERAN(fastbreak) 09:10



SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by HOLBROOK,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by PRIMAS,MYLES
REBOUND OFF by HOLBROOK,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,AHMAD

SUB OUT by PRIMAS,MYLES
SUB IN by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
GOOD 3PTR by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN

STEAL by JACKSON,MIKE
ASSIST by FLANAGAN,KIERAN

GOOD FT by JACKSON, MIKE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by HOLBROOK,GRANT

SUB IN by GOSS,KABRIEN

SUB IN by MORALES,JACOB

GOOD FT by JACKSON,MIKE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
SUB IN by MEYERS,HENRY

BLOCK by JACKSON,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKE

GOOD LAYUP by MORALES,JACOB(in the paint)

STEAL by MEYERS,HENRY

MISS LAYUP by FLANAGAN,KIERAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MEYERS,HENRY

MISS FT by JACKSON,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by MORALES,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MORALES,JACOB

GOOD TIPIN by MORALES,JACOB(in the paint)

STEAL by MORALES,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by GOSS,KABRIEN

22-11

23-11

24-11

26-11

26-13

26-15

26-18

28-18

Vi1

V12

V13

V15

V13

V11

V8

V10

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,PRESTON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ELI'SHA
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,PRESTON

SUB OUT by HOLTON, LEVI

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN
SUB IN by KEMA,DAVID

SUB IN by MILES, TRAVIS

FOUL by JONES,GREG
REBOUND DEF by KEMA,DAVID

TURNOVER by MILES,TRAVIS

FOUL by MILES,TRAVIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by KEMA,DAVID
SUB IN by HOLTON,LEVI

MISS JUMPER by JONES,GREG(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BROWN,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ELI'SHA
GOOD DUNK by MILES, TRAVIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLTON,LEVI

REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,LEVI

GOOII)) LAYUP by BROWN,PRESTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HOLTON,LEVI
FOUL by BROWN,ELI'SHA

REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,LEVI
GOOD 3PTR by MILES,TRAVIS

TURNOVER by JONES,GREG

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MIKE
SUB OUT by MORALES,JACOB
SUB OUT by MEYERS,HENRY
SUB IN by CASSELS,RYAN

SUB IN by PRIMAS,MYLES

SUB IN by HOLBROOK,GRANT
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AHMAD

SUB OUT by GOSS,KABRIEN
SUB IN by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by CASSELS,RYAN
MISS FT by CASSELS,RYAN

FOUL by PRIMAS,MYLES

SUB OUT by CASSELS,RYAN
SUB OUT by PRIMAS,MYLES
SUB OUT by HOLBROOK,GRANT
SUB IN by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
SUB IN by JACKSON,MIKE

SUB IN by MORALES,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKE
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MIKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORALES,JACOB
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by FLANAGAN,KIERAN(in the paint)

STEAL by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
TURNOVER by JACKSON,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
SUB IN by GOSS,KABRIEN

SUB IN by PRIMAS,MYLES
TURNOVER by FLANAGAN,KIERAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Montclair St.

04:15 TURNOVER by TEAM

04:00 BLOCK by MILES, TRAVIS

03:47 FOUL by BROWN,PRESTON
03:47 29-18 V11

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,LEVI

03:23 MISS FT by HOLTON,LEVI
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:23 MISS FT by HOLTON,LEVI

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,PRESTON
02:52 MISS LAYUP by JONES,GREG(in the paint)

01:58 29-20 V9 GOOD JUMPER by MILES, TRAVIS(in the paint)
01:49 31-20 V 11

01:39 TURNOVER by BROWN,ELI'SHA
01:39
01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,LEVI
01:06 MISS LAYUP by HOLTON,LEVI(in the paint)
00:50
00:50 STEAL by JONES,GREG
00:35 MISS 3PTR by MILES, TRAVIS
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:04
00:04 STEAL by HOLTON,LEVI
00:00 MISS LAYUP by HOLTON,LEVI(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers-Newark

GOOD LAYUP by MORALES,JACOB(in the paint)

19:46 33-20 V13
19:19 33-22 V11 GOOD LAYUP by MILES, TRAVIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JONES,GREG



MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MIKE 19:12
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MIKE --

GOOD JUMPER by GOSS,KABRIEN 19:08 35-22 V13
18:48 TURNOVER by BROWN,PRESTON
18:39 FOUL by BROWN,PRESTON

GOOD FT by FLANAGAN,KIERAN 18:39 36-22 V14

GOOD FT by FLANAGAN,KIERAN 18:39 37-22 V15

FOUL by FLANAGAN,KIERAN 18:32

SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,KIERAN 18:32

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AHMAD 18:32

FOUL by ROBERTSON,AHMAD 18:13

18:13 37-23 V 14 GOOD FT by BROWN,PRESTON
18:13 37-24 V 13 GOOD FT by BROWN,PRESTON
GOOD 3PTR by MORALES,JACOB 18:05 40-24 V16
ASSIST by PRIMAS,MYLES ==

17:53 TURNOVER by JONES,GREG
STEAL by ROBERTSON,AHMAD 17:53
MISS 3PTR by GOSS,KABRIEN 17:44
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:36 TURNOVER by JONES,GREG
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,AHMAD(in the paint) 17:30
REBOUND OFF by PRIMAS,MYLES --
GOOD DUNK by PRIMAS,MYLES(in the paint) 17:25 42-24 V18
17:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:54 MISS LAYUP by MILES, TRAVIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKE --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,MIKE(in the paint) 16:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,LEVI
16:20 TURNOVER by HOLTON,LEVI
STEAL by JACKSON,MIKE 16:20
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,AHMAD(in the paint) 16:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES, TRAVIS
15:47 MISS JUMPER by MILES,TRAVIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKE --
GOOD LAYUP by PRIMAS,MYLES(in the paint) 15:34 44-24 V20
ASSIST by GOSS,KABRIEN --

15:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by GOSS,KABRIEN 15:19
SUB OUT by PRIMAS,MYLES 15:19
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,AHMAD 15:19
SUB OUT by MORALES,JACOB 15:19
SUB IN by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN 15:19
SUB IN by FLANAGAN,KIERAN 15:19
SUB IN by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS 15:19
SUB IN by HOLBROOK,GRANT 15:19
14:59 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,PRESTON
= REBOUND OFF by HOLTON,LEVI
14:56 MISS LAYUP by HOLTON,LEVI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOLBROOK,GRANT --
14:46 FOUL by JONES,GREG
MISS FT by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS 14:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS 14:46 45-24 V21
14:33 45-26 V19 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ELI'SHA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BROWN,PRESTON
TURNOVER by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN 14:20
14:11 TURNOVER by HOLTON,LEVI
STEAL by FLANAGAN,KIERAN 14:11
MISS 3PTR by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN 14:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,LEVI
13:50 MISS 3PTR by MILES, TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKE --



GOOD 3PTR by HOLBROOK,GRANT
ASSIST by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by HOLBROOK,GRANT

FOUL by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS
SUB OUT by HOLBROOK,GRANT
SUB IN by GOSS,KABRIEN

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AHMAD

SUB IN by MORALES,JACOB

FOUL by FLANAGAN,KIERAN

SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,KIERAN

SUB IN by PRIMAS,MYLES

TURNOVER by MORALES,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MIKE

ASSIST by PRIMAS,MYLES
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,AHMAD

FOUL by JACKSON,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKE
TURNOVER by GOSS,KABRIEN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,MIKE

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,AHMAD

SUB IN by FLANAGAN,KIERAN

SUB IN by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS

GOOD JUMPER by GOSS,KABRIEN(in the paint)

STEAL by PRIMAS,MYLES

SUB OUT by PRIMAS,MYLES

SUB IN by CASSELS,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by MORALES,JACOB
ASSIST by GOSS,KABRIEN

FOUL by CASSELS,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by MORALES,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,KIERAN

MISS 3PTR by CASSELS,RYAN

FOUL by GOSS,KABRIEN

48-26

48-28

48-31

48-33
51-33

51-35

51-36

53-36

56-36

56-38

56-39

V22

V 20

V17

V15
V18

V16

V15

V17

V 20

V18

V17

GOOD LAYUP by HOLTON,LEVI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG

SUB OUT by BROWN,PRESTON
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN

GOOD 3PTR by HOLTON,LEVI
ASSIST by JONES,GREG

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,GREG(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BROWN,ELI'SHA

SUB IN by PLUVIOSE,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN(in the paint)
FOUL by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN

STEAL by HOLTON,LEVI

GOOD FT by HOLTON, LEVI(fastbreak)

MISS FT by HOLTON, LEVI(fastbreak)

STEAL by PLUVIOSE,NATE
TURNOVER by HOLTON,LEVI
SUB OUT by HOLTON, LEVI
SUB IN by BROWN,PRESTON

TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN

FOUL by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,GREG(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JONES,GREG
REBOUND DEF by MILES, TRAVIS

MISS JUMPER by MILES, TRAVIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG



08:25 56-40 V 16 GOOD FT by PLUVIOSE,NATE

SUB OUT by CASSELS,RYAN 08:25
SUB OUT by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS 08:25
SUB OUT by GOSS,KABRIEN 08:25
SUB IN by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN 08:25
SUB IN by JACKSON,MIKE 08:25
SUB IN by PRIMAS,MYLES 08:25
08:25 MISS FT by PLUVIOSE,NATE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKE ==
TURNOVER by MORALES,JACOB 08:07
07:53 56-42 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,GREG(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FLANAGAN,KIERAN(in the paint) 07:34 58-42 V16
07:12 MISS 3PTR by PLUVIOSE,NATE
REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,KIERAN --
07:05 FOUL by PLUVIOSE,NATE
GOOD FT by PRIMAS,MYLES(fastbreak) 07:05 59-42 V17
07:05 SUB OUT by MILES, TRAVIS
07:05 SUB IN by HOLTON,LEVI
MISS FT by PRIMAS,MYLES(fastbreak) 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN
06:51 TURNOVER by JONES,GREG
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:51
GOOD LAYUP by FLANAGAN,KIERAN(in the paint) 06:38 61-42 V19
FOUL by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN 06:17
06:17 MISS FT by BROWN,PRESTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by FLANAGAN,KIERAN 06:08
06:08 STEAL by BROWN,PRESTON
05:49 TURNOVER by PLUVIOSE,NATE
SUB OUT by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN 05:49
SUB OUT by PRIMAS,MYLES 05:49
SUB IN by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS 05:49
SUB IN by GOSS,KABRIEN 05:49
GOOD LAYUP by MORALES,JACOB(in the paint) 05:34 63-42 V21
05:25 TURNOVER by JONES,GREG
STEAL by FLANAGAN,KIERAN 05:25
TURNOVER by GOSS,KABRIEN 05:05
04:57 63-45 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by HOLTON,LEVI
GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS(in the paint) 04:38 65-45 V20

ASSIST by FLANAGAN,KIERAN --
04:11 65-47 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by PLUVIOSE,NATE

TURNOVER by JACKSON,MIKE 03:48
03:48 SUB OUT by BROWN,PRESTON
03:48 SUB IN by BROWN,ELI'SHA
SUB OUT by ROGERS,QUANTAVIOUS 03:48
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MIKE 03:48
SUB IN by PRIMAS,MYLES 03:48
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AHMAD 03:48
03:32 65-49 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by HOLTON,LEVI
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,AHMAD 03:19

== REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,LEVI
03:10 65-52 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ELI'SHA
== ASSIST by HOLTON,LEVI

MISS 3PTR by GOSS,KABRIEN 02:50
REBOUND OFF by FLANAGAN,KIERAN o

TURNOVER by MORALES,JACOB 02:36
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:36
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,AHMAD 02:36
SUB IN by JACKSON,MIKE 02:36

02:10 MISS LAYUP by HOLTON,LEVI(in the paint)

BLOCK by PRIMAS,MYLES 02:10

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLTON,LEVI



FOUL by PRIMAS,MYLES

GOOD FT by FLANAGAN,KIERAN
GOOD FT by FLANAGAN,KIERAN

FOUL by PRIMAS,MYLES

GOOD FT by JACKSON,MIKE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JACKSON,MIKE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by JACKSON,MIKE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by JACKSON,MIKE(fastbreak)

65-54

66-54
67-54

67-56

67-57

68-57
69-57

70-57

Vi1

V12
V13

Vi1

V10

Vi1
V12

V13

MISS FT by HOLTON,LEVI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by HOLTON,LEVI

REBOUND OFF by HOLTON,LEVI

GOOD DUNK by HOLTON,LEVI(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,GREG

FOUL by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN

FOUL by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by HOLTON,LEVI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN
SUB IN by MILES, TRAVIS

GOOD FT by HOLTON,LEVI

FOUL by PLUVIOSE,NATE

MISS 3PTR by JONES,GREG

FOUL by PLUVIOSE,NATE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG

MISS LAYUP by MILES, TRAVIS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by HOLTON,LEVI



